Postgraduate Taught Experience Survey - PTES - 2018

Showing 1,235 of 1,235 responses

Showing all responses
Hiding 18 questions
Response rate: 25%

Section A: Quality of Teaching and Learning

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding teaching and learning on your
course?

2.1 Staff are good at explaining things

Staff are good at explaining things

Definitely agree _ 359 (29.1%)
Mostly agree [ 654 (53%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 122 (9.9%)
Mostly disagree - 72 (5.8%)
Definitely disagree . 25 (2%)
Not applicable | 2 (0.2%)

2.2 Staff are enthusiastic about what they are teaching

Staff are enthusiastic about what they are teaching

Definitely agree | 502 (40.6%)
Mosty agree. | 5c5 (¢.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 99 (8%)
Mostly disagree - 49 (4%)
Definitely disagree [} 13 (1.1%)
Not applicable | 3 (0.2%)
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2.3 The course is intellectually stimulating

The course is intellectually stimulating

Definitely agree | 557 (45.1%)
Mosty agree N 5! (305
Neither agree nor disagree _ 122 (9.9%)
Mostly disagree - 52 (4.2%)
Definitely disagree [J] 17 (1.4%)

Not applicable I 6 (0.5%)

2.4 The course has enhanced my academic ability

The course has enhanced my academic ability

Detintely agree [N ¢ (+5.5%)
Mostly agree | N 436 (35.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 116 (9.4%)

Mostly disagree - 51 (4.1%)
Definitely disagree I 15 (1.2%)
Not applicable | 3 (0.2%)

2.5 The learning materials provided on my course are useful

The learning materials provided on my course are useful

Detitely agree [ <2 (5%
Mostly agree | 535 (43.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 163 (13.2%)
Mostly disagree - 63 (5.1%)
Definitely disagree - 39 (3.2%)
Not applicable | 2 (0.2%)
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2.6 There is sufficient contact time (face to face and/or virtual/online) between staff and students to support
effective learning

There is sufficient contact time (face to face and/or virtual/online) between staff and students to support
effective learning

Defnitely gree [T =5+ 7%
Mostly agree | <5 (36.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 223 (18.1%)
Mostly disagree _ 121 (9.8%)
Definitely disagree || G 77 6.3%)

Not applicable I 8 (0.6%)

2.7 | am happy with the support for my learning | receive from staff on my course

YWY | am happy with the support for my learning | receive from staff on my course

Detntely agree. | 70 (307
Mostly agree | <70 (38.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 207 (16.8%)
Mostly disagree ||| | I 06 (8.6%)
Definitely disagree - 71 (5.8%)

Not applicable [ 9 (0.7%)

Section B: Engagement

Overall, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding engagement on your
course?

4.1 | am encouraged to ask questions or make contributions in taught sessions (face to face and/or online)

ZBWEN | am encouraged to ask questions or make contributions in taught sessions (face to face and/or online)
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Detintely gre [N 50 (+1.2)
Mostly agree | R 490 (39.7%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 170 (13.8%)

Mostly disagree - 42 (3.4%)
Definitely disagree . 16 (1.3%)

Not applicable [| 8 (0.6%)

4.2 The course has created sufficient opportunities to discuss my work with other students (face to face and/or
online)

The course has created sufficient opportunities to discuss my work with other students (face to face and/or
online)

Detntely gre [N <o (37.3%)
Mostly agree | <5 (36.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 201 (16.3%)
Mostly disagree _ 92 (7.5%)

Definitely disagree - 27 (2.2%)
Not applicable I 6 (0.5%)

4.3 My course has challenged me to produce my best work

ZI®-l My course has challenged me to produce my best work

Definitely agree | <53 (39.1%)
vosty agree I <: (3757
Neither agree nor disagree _ 168 (13.6%)
Mostly disagree _ 76 (6.2%)

Definitely disagree - 35 (2.8%)
Not applicable | 4 (0.3%)

4.4 The workload on my course has been manageable
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The workload on my course has been manageable

Definitely agree _ 347 (28.1%)
Mostly agree | 510 (41.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 208 (16.8%)
Mostly disagree _ 97 (7.9%)
Definitely disagree - 67 (5.4%)
Not applicable I 6 (0.5%)

4.5 | have appropriate opportunities to give feedback on my experience

Z¥¥-B | have appropriate opportunities to give feedback on my experience

Definitely agree | <54 (39.3%)
Mosty azree R <5 (39.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 144 (11.7%)
Mostly disagree - 70 (5.7%)

Definitely disagree [ 44 3.6%)
Not applicable I 6 (0.5%)

Section C: Assessment and Feedback

B To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding assessment and feedback on
your course? (Feedback includes oral and written feedback given in both formal and informal contexts)

6.1 The criteria used in marking have been made clear in advance

The criteria used in marking have been made clear in advance
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Definitely agree || N 314 (255%)
Mostly agree | <43 (36%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 204 (16.6%)
Mostly disagree _ 159 (12.9%)
Definitely disagree _ 106 (8.6%)

Not applicable || 6 (0.5%)

6.2 Assessment arrangements and marking have been fair

Assessment arrangements and marking have been fair

Definitely agree _ 274 (22.2%)
Mostly agree | <55 (39.2%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 262 (21.3%)
Mostly disagree _ 135 (11%)
Definitely disagree - 59 (4.8%)
Not applicable . 19 (1.5%)

6.3 Feedback on my work has been prompt

RN Feedback on my work has been prompt

Definitely agree ||| AN 212 (17:2%)
Mostly agree [N <06 (33%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 227 (18.4%)
Mostly disagree _ 215 (17.5%)
Definitely disagree ||| T 159 (129%)

Not applicable . 13 (1.1%)

6.4 Feedback on my work (written or oral) has been useful

Feedback on my work (written or oral) has been useful
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Definitely agree _ 268 (21.8%)
Mostlyseree N 3 (35 6%
Neither agree nor disagree _ 265 (21.5%)
Mostly disagree _ 150 (12.2%)
Definitely disagree _ 97 (7.9%)

Not applicable . 13 (1.1%)

Section D: Dissertation or Major Project

a Are you currently planning, undertaking, or have completed, a dissertation or major project as part of your
course?

ves | 1,166 (94.5%)
No [l 68 (5.5%)

a What stage of your dissertation or major project are you currently at?

Planning | N 277 (24.5%)

Currently doing | 526 (73%)
Completed [J] 28 (2.5%)

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding your dissertation / major
project? (If you have not had experience of an item then please select 'Not applicable or Too soon to say')

10.1 I understand the required standards for the dissertation / major project

I understand the required standards for the dissertation / major project
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Definitely agree _ 350 (30%)
Mosty agree. | 55 (17.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 128 (11%)
Mostly disagree - 67 (5.8%)

Definitely disagree - 29 (2.5%)

Not applicable or Too soon to - 40 (3.4%)
say

10.2 | am happy with the support | received for planning my dissertation / major project (topic selection, project
outline, literature search, etc)

I am happy with the support | received for planning my dissertation / major project (topic selection, project
outline, literature search, etc)

Detnitely agre [ 37 (31.5%)
Mosty agree N 2 (36.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 160 (13.7%)
Mostly disagree _ 82 (7%)
Definitely disagree - 59 (5.1%)
Not applicable or Too soon to _ 71 (6.1%)

say

10.3 My supervisor has the skills and subject knowledge to adequately support my dissertation / major project

My supervisor has the skills and subject knowledge to adequately support my dissertation / major project

Definitely agree |G ¢20 (53.3%)
Mostly agree _ 311 (26.7%)
Neither agree nor disagree - 90 (7.7%)
Mostly disagree . 29 (2.5%)
Definitely disagree I 13 (1.1%)

Not applicable or Too soon to _ 101 (8.7%)

say
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10.4 My supervisor provides helpful feedback on my progress

My supervisor provides helpful feedback on my progress

Definitely agree | <96 (42.8%)
Mostly agree _ 313 (27%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 135 (11.6%)
Mostly disagree - 41 (3.5%)
Definitely disagree - 38 (3.3%)

Not applicable or Too soon to _ 137 (11.8%)

say

Section E: Organisation and Management

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the organisation and
management of your course?

12.1 The timetable fits well with my other commitments

The timetable fits well with my other commitments

Definitely agree _ 341 (27.6%)
Mostly agree |, 565 (45.8%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 172 (13.9%)
Mostly disagree _ 87 (7.1%)
Definitely disagree - 57 (4.6%)
Not applicable I 12 (1%)

12.2 Any changes in the course or teaching have been communicated effectively

Any changes in the course or teaching have been communicated effectively
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Detintely gre [N <9 (/.75
Mostly agree [ <53 (39.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 161 (13%)
Mostly disagree _ 84 (6.8%)
Definitely disagree - 62 (5%)

Not applicable [JJ] 16 (1.3%)

12.3 The course is well organised and is running smoothly

The course is well organised and is running smoothly

Definitely agree _ 343 (27.8%)
Mostly agree [ <55 (39.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 201 (16.3%)
Mostly disagree _ 117 (9.5%)
Definitely disagree _ 88 (7.1%)

Not applicable | 0

12.4 | was given appropriate guidance and support when | started my course

| was given appropriate guidance and support when | started my course

Definitely agree | G 19 (34%)
Mosty agree [ <5 (<0.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 177 (14.4%)
Mostly disagree _ 80 (6.5%)
Definitely disagree - 56 (4.5%)
Not applicable | 4 (0.3%)

12.5 |am encouraged to be involved in decisions about how my course is run

I am encouraged to be involved in decisions about how my course is run
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Definitely agree | :7¢ (30.5%)
Mostly agree [ <07 (33%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 237 (19.2%)
Mostly disagree _ 125 (10.1%)
Definitely disagree _ 78 (6.3%)

Not applicable [l 11 (0.9%)

Section F: Resources and Services

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the learning resources and
support services at your institution?

14.1 The library resources and services are good enough for my needs (including physical and online)

The library resources and services are good enough for my needs (including physical and online)

Detntely agree [N 550 (%)
Mostly agree | <so (38.9%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 105 (8.5%)
Mostly disagree - 46 (3.7%)
Definitely disagree . 24 (1.9%)
Not applicable - 29 (2.4%)

14.2 | have been able to access general IT resources (including physical and online) when | needed to

I have been able to access general IT resources (including physical and online) when | needed to

Definitely agree | o5 (49.1%)
Mostly agree | /51 (37.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 97 (7.9%)
Mostly disagree . 26 (2.1%)
Definitely disagree I 8 (0.6%)

Not applicable [ 36 (2.9%)
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14.3 | have been able to access subject specific resources (e.g. equipment, facilities, software) necessary for my
studies

I have been able to access subject specific resources (e.g. equipment, facilities, software) necessary for my
studies

Definitely agree | M 552 (44.7%)
Mosty agree | N <7 (:2.3%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 112 (9.1%)

Mostly disagree - 43 (3.5%)
Definitely disagree [J] 16 (1.3%)
Not applicable [Jij 39 (3.2%)

14.4 | am aware of how to access the support services at my institution (e.g. health, finance, careers, accommodation)

| am aware of how to access the support services at my institution (e.g. health, finance, careers, accommodation)

Detntely agree [ <o (37.4%)
Mostly agree | R 485 (39.4%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 174 (14.1%)

Mostly disagree - 59 (4.8%)
Definitely disagree - 29 (2.4%)
Not applicable - 24 (1.9%)

Section G: Skills Development

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements regarding the development of skills on
your course?

16.1 As aresult of the course | am more confident about independent learning

As a result of the course | am more confident about independent learning
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Detintely agre [N 50 (:1.3%)
Mostly agree | 515 (42%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 144 (11.7%)
Mostly disagree - 37 (3%)
Definitely disagree . 20 (1.6%)
Not applicable I 5 (0.4%)

16.2 My confidence to be innovative or creative has developed during my course

My confidence to be innovative or creative has developed during my course

Definitely agree |G 395 (32.3%)
Mosty agree | < (36.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 261 (21.2%)
Mostly disagree _ 89 (7.2%)

Definitely disagree - 37 (3%)
Not applicable | 2 (0.2%)

16.3 My research skills have developed during my course

My research skills have developed during my course

Detintely agree [N 55 (155
Mostly agree | R 457 (39.5%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 146 (11.8%)

Mostly disagree - 50 (4.1%)
Definitely disagree - 27 (2.2%)
Not applicable [| 8 (0.6%)

16.4 My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my course

My ability to communicate information effectively to diverse audiences has developed during my course
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Definitely agree || /13 (335%)
Mostly agree | 507 (41.2%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 205 (16.7%)
Mostly disagree - 66 (5.4%)

Definitely disagree - 28 (2.3%)
Not applicable I 12 (1%)

16.5 | have been encouraged to think about what skills | need to develop for my career

I have been encouraged to think about what skills | need to develop for my career

Detnitely agree [ <5 (3¢5
Mostly agree |, <2 (35.8%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 200 (16.2%)
Mostly disagree _ 81 (6.6%)
Definitely disagree - 54 (4.4%)
Not applicable I 8 (0.6%)

16.6 As aresult of the course | feel better prepared for my future career

As a result of the course | feel better prepared for my future career

Definitely agree | 463 (37.6%)
Mosty azree R < (39.2%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 175 (14.2%)
Mostly disagree - 65 (5.3%)

Definitely disagree [JJJJij 40 (3.2%)
Not applicable I 6 (0.5%)

Section H: Overview
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement about your overall experience of your
course?

18.1 Overall, | am satisfied with the quality of the course

Overall, | am satisfied with the quality of the course

Definitely agree _ 389 (31.5%)
Mostly agree |, 557 (45.1%)
Neither agree nor disagree _ 144 (11.7%)
Mostly disagree _ 98 (7.9%)
Definitely disagree - 46 (3.7%)
Not applicable | 1 (0.1%)
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